Methods, Moments, and
Ethnographic Spaces
IN Asla

Edited by
Nayantara S. Appleton and Caroline Bennett

FID SOZIAL- UND
KULTURANTHROPOL@

in Zusammenarbeit mit der DFG
ROWMAN & LITTLEFIELD
Lanham « Boulder « New York ¢ London



Contents

Contributors

Acknowledgements

Asia and Ethnographie Methods: An Introduction
Nayantara Sheoran Appleton and Caroline Bennett

SECTION I: REFLEXIVELY RE-READING THE FIELD

1 Astronauts of the Western Pamirs: Mobility, Power, and

3

Disconnection in High Asia
Till Mostowlansky

Re-searching and Re-positioning the Seif and the Field:
Investigating the Nation-State Through Narratives from
the Borders

Rimple Mehta and Sandali Thakur

Violence from Another Angle: The Cold War and
Contemporary Cambodia
Caroline Bennett

Researching Karachi’s Spatial Politics: Processes and
Practices of Ethnography in Urbanity
Sarwat Vigar

Xi
XV

XVii

21

43

65



X Contents

SECTION II: THINKING ACROSS SPACE AND TIME

5 “The Child as Method’? Paradigm Shifts, Positionality, and
Participatory Methods for Researching Children in Asia
Kathie Carpenter

6 Comparison as Method in India and Papua New Guinea
Lorena Gibson

7 The Bali of Anthropology and the Anthropology of Bali:
Research in a Fast-Moving Part of Asia
Graeme MacRae and Lee Wilson

SECTION I11: NOTES ON POSITIONALITY

8 ‘We Have Always Been Cosmopolitan’: Towards
Anthropologies of Contemporary Complexity in Japan
Paul Hansen

9 Asia as Feminist Ethnographie Method? Notes on Mobility,
Social Media, and Studying Up
Nayantara Sheoran Appleton

10 Identity Politics, Fieldworkers, and Globalisation: A Japanese
Company in Hong Kong as a Fieldsite
Yi Zhu

11 Comprador, Translator, or Cartographer? Thoughts on
Methodological Positions
Jia-shin Chen

Index

85

87

115

143

169

171

195

219

249

271



