Methods, Moments, and Ethnographic Spaces in Asia

Edited by Nayantara S. Appleton and Caroline Bennett

FID SOZIAL- UND
**SULTURANTHROPOLOGIE
in Zusammenarbeit mit der DFG

ROWMAN & LITTLEFIELD

Lanham • Boulder • New York • London

Contents

Con	tributors	Xi
Ack	nowledgements	xv
	a and Ethnographic Methods: An Introduction antara Sheoran Appleton and Caroline Bennett	xvii
SE	CTION I: REFLEXIVELY RE-READING THE FIELD	1
1	Astronauts of the Western Pamirs: Mobility, Power, and Disconnection in High Asia Till Mostowlansky	3
2	Re-searching and Re-positioning the Self and the Field: Investigating the Nation-State Through Narratives from the Borders Rimple Mehta and Sandali Thakur	21
3	Violence from Another Angle: The Cold War and Contemporary Cambodia Caroline Bennett	43
4	Researching Karachi's Spatial Politics: Processes and Practices of Ethnography in Urbanity Sarwat Vigar	65

x Contents

SECTION II: THINKING ACROSS SPACE AND TIME		85
5	'The Child as Method'? Paradigm Shifts, Positionality, and Participatory Methods for Researching Children in Asia Kathie Carpenter	87
6	Comparison as Method in India and Papua New Guinea Lorena Gibson	115
7	The Bali of Anthropology and the Anthropology of Bali: Research in a Fast-Moving Part of Asia Graeme MacRae and Lee Wilson	143
SE	CTION III: NOTES ON POSITIONALITY	169
8	'We Have Always Been Cosmopolitan': Towards Anthropologies of Contemporary Complexity in Japan Paul Hansen	171
9	Asia as Feminist Ethnographic Method? Notes on Mobility, Social Media, and Studying Up Nayantara Sheoran Appleton	195
10	Identity Politics, Fieldworkers, and Globalisation: A Japanese Company in Hong Kong as a Fieldsite Yi Zhu	219
11	Comprador, Translator, or Cartographer? Thoughts on Methodological Positions Jia-shin Chen	249
Inde	Index	